

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
12460/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013
in CRA No. 375/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ISMAIL PEERU POWER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGUNATH KOREGA SHETTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time to vacate the premised and office report)

Date : 30/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan ,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears to support this application.
The same is accordingly dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.07.31
10:55:23 ALMT
Reason: