

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2/2014 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12460/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/02/2013
in CRA No. 375/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

ISMAIL PEERU POWER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGUNATH KOREGA SHETTY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For restoration and office report)

WITH Conmt.Pet.(C) No.372 of 2014 in SLP(C) No.12460 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for Directions)

Date: 14/08/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)
(SLP 12460/13)

Mr. Thakur Sumit,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh,Adv.
Mr. Ram Sankar,Adv.
Mr. Sureshan P.,Adv.

(CP 372/14)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Shankar Narayanan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, post on
Wednesday, the 20th August, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

(MAHABIR SINGH)

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.08.14

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

16:54:13 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER